05-21-2003				
102453458		R SHEET Attorney Docket Number: 103954-1		
				Mail Stop Ass COMMISSIONER 5 - $16 - 0^{-3}$ COMMISSIONER P.O. Box Alexandria, VA
Please record the attached origina				
I. Name of conveying party(ies):Execution DJerome H. LEMELSON10/14/199		2. Name and address Lemelson Medical & Research Found	-	
Additional names attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		PMB #284 930 Tahoe Boulev	ard, No. 802	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Incline Village, No		
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other: Document ID No. 102335394				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation,	the execution date of t	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. F	Patent Nos. 4,702,808;	5,131,941	
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	•			
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. N	Number of applications and patents involved: 2		
WINSTON & STRAWN Customer No. 28765		7. Total estimated fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
		 Please charge the required fee to Deposit Account Number:		
DO NOT USE T	THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		an a		
Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	natior	n is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a	
Matthew R. Osenga (Reg. No. 45,600) <i>For</i> : Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No. 30,256)	Signa	iture	May 16, 2003 Date	
Total number of pa	ages in	ncluding cover sheet:	4	

JAN 0 7 2003 S	RE			
Parties and	1023	35394		
A TRADEMARY		\ Attorney	Docket Number 103954	
TO THE HONO	Box Ass	ER OF PATENTS AND TE ignments 1, DC 20231	RADEMARKS	
Pleas	se record the attached orig	inal documents or copy there	of.	
1. Name of conveying party:		2. Name of receiving party	·	
Jerome H. Lemelson	1-7-03	Lemelson Medical & Research Found		
Additional names attached?	es ⊠No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement	□ Change of Name			
□ Other:				
4. Application numbers or pater	nt numbers:			
If this document is being filed w	rith a new application the	execution date of the applicat	tion is:	
It this document is being filed w	fui a new application, the		1011 15.	
A. Patent Application Nos.		B. Patent Nos. 4,702	2,808; 5,131,941	
Additional numbers attached?] Yes 🛛 No	·		
. Mail correspondence to:	unan − unan − unan − unan + Kunga − kunan +	6. Number of applications		
WINSTON & STRAWN Customer No. 28765		and patents involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
		8. Deposit account number:		
	DO NOT USE			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
<i></i>	I haliaf the forecoine info	rmation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a	
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original docume				
true copy of the original docume	ent.	\wedge		
	ent. 45,600)	Ose		
true copy of the original docume Matthew R. Osenga (Reg. No.	ent. 45,600)	Osq-	Jan 7, 200. Date	
true copy of the original docume Matthew R. Osenga (Reg. No.	ent. 45,600)	Ose		
true copy of the original docume Matthew R. Osenga (Reg. No. For: Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No.	ent. 45,600) <u>30,256)</u> Signature Total number of pages inc	Oscoluding cover sheet:	Date 3	
true copy of the original docume Matthew R. Osenga (Reg. No. For: Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No. Mail docu	ent. 45,600) 30,256) Signature Total number of pages incoments to be recorded with	Cluding cover sheet: required cover sheet informa	3 tion to:	
true copy of the original docume Matthew R. Osenga (Reg. No. For: Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No. Mail docu Cor	ent. 45,600) <u>30,256</u>) Signature Total number of pages incoments to be recorded with nmissioner of Patents & T	Oscoluding cover sheet:	Date 3	

PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0855

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of \$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, Jerome H. Lemelson, a resident of Nevada, sells, assigns, and transfers to the Lemelson Medical, Education & Research Foundation, Limited Partnership, a Nevada organization, together with any successor, assign, legal representative, or designated nominee, Mr. Lemelson's entire right, title, and interest in and to all of the U.S. Patents listed on the attachment, all of which are issued to Mr. Lemelson as inventor or co-inventor, including all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, foreign counterparts, or international applications based in whole or in part on those patents, and including all of Mr. Lemelson's rights to sue for past infringements of any of those patents.

Signed at Incline Village, Nevada, this 44 day of October, 1993, by the undersigned.

JEROME H. LEMELSON By:

PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0856

Name of Patent

Patent Number

Issue Date



Chemical Reaction Apparatus and 4,702,808 Method 405.

10/27/87

REDACTED

- 27 ---

PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0857 THE U.S. PATENTS OF JEROME H. LEMELSON

Name of Patent

Patent Number

Issue Date

REDACTED

451. Reaction Apparatus and Method

5,131,941

7/21/92



- 31 --

PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 01/07/2003